BAU 6.2 [ 4.3 - 7.4 ] 7.5 [ 4.3 - 11 ]
S1 5.8 [ 4.3 - 6.8 ] 4.8 [ 3.2 - 6.4 ]
S2 5.4 [ 4.8 - 6.1 ] 4.8 [ 3.2 - 5.8 ]

low carbon modes

air transport

2050 2100

total passenger transport

0.5

0.7

4.4

3.2personal vehicles

2010
BAU 11950 [8896 - 13961] 22668 [18865 - 27267]
S1 11328 [8794 - 13406] 19608 [15968 - 24166]
S2 11294 [9480 - 12787] 18373 [15901 - 21429]

6315

2050 2100

38

 1
Table 3: Transportation modes shares in global mobility in BAU scenarios, S1 stabilization 2
scenarios and S2 stabilization scenarios (average values across scenarios sets), in 2010, 2050 3
and 2100. Low carbon modes include public transport and non-motorized modes. 4

 5

Table 4: CO2 emissions (in Gt CO2) from passengers transport in 2010, 2050 and 2100 in BAU, 6
S1 and S2 scenarios. Average values across scenarios are in bold, lower and upper bounds are 7
into brackets. 8

 9

Table 5: Mean annual emissions reductions (negative numbers) or increases (positive 10
numbers),  in %, over 2010-2050 and 2050-2100 in S1 and in S2 scenarios. Average values 11
across scenarios are in bold, lower and upper bounds are into brackets. 12
 13

 14

 15

 16

List of Figures 17

 18

BAU S1 S2 BAU S1 S2
Personal vehicles 49% 41% 42% 36% 33% 34% 28%
Low carbon modes 38% 39% 39% 44% 27% 28% 39%
Air transport 12% 20% 19% 20% 40% 38% 33%

2050 2100
2010

2010
BAU 1.8 [ 1.5 - 2.1 ] 2.0 [ 1.6 - 2.5 ]
S1 1.7 [ 1.4 - 1.9 ] 1.5 [ 1.4 - 1.7 ]
S2 1.4 [ 1.1 - 1.6 ] 0.9 [ 0.8 - 1.0 ]
BAU 0.5 [ 0.4 - 0.6 ] 0.5 [ 0.4 - 0.7 ]
S1 0.5 [ 0.4 - 0.5 ] 0.4 [ 0.3 - 0.5 ]
S2 0.5 [ 0.4 - 0.5 ] 0.4 [ 0.4 - 0.5 ]
BAU 2.3 [ 1.9 - 2.7 ] 2.5 [ 2 - 3.2 ]
S1 2.2 [ 1.8 - 2.4 ] 1.9 [ 1.7 - 2.2 ]
S2 1.9 [ 1.5 - 2.1 ] 1.3 [ 1.2 - 1.5 ]

total freight transport 2.3

inland freight 1.8

other freight 0.5

2050 2100

S1 0.4 [ 0.1 - 0.7 ] -0.3 [ -0.6 - -0.1 ]
S2 0.2 [ 0.0 - 0.5 ] -0.4 [ -0.7 - -0.1 ]
S1 -3.7 [ -5.1 - -2.6 ] -4.6 [ -6.0 - -3.5 ]
S2 -3.4 [ -4.5 - -2.6 ] -4.0 [ -5.5 - -2.0 ]
S1 -1.3 [ -1.6 - -1.0 ] -3.7 [ -4.5 - -2.8 ]
S2 -1.2 [ -1.4 - -0.9 ] -3.0 [ -3.8 - -2.3 ]
S1 -0.5 [ -0.7 - -0.3 ] -0.8 [ -1.0 - -0.5 ]
S2 -0.4 [ -0.6 - -0.2 ] -0.8 [ -1.0 - -0.4 ]
S1 -1.7 [ -2.4 - -0.8 ] -2.9 [ -3.4 - -1.8 ]
S2 -1.7 [ -2.4 - -1.3 ] -2.4 [ -2.9 - -1.2 ]

2050-2100

Other sectors

Transports

Electricity

Industry

Residential

2010-2050

39

Figure 1. Recursive and modular architecture of the IMACLIM-R 1

 2

Figure 2. Marginal time efficiency of transportation mode j 3
 4

 5

Figure 3: Mean liquid fuel consumption of the personal vehicle fleet over 2000-2100 in BAU 6
(black), in S1 (blue) and S2 (red) scenarios, as an index of 2000 level. Average values are in 7
bold lines. 8

 9

40

 1

Figure 4: Global inland freight transportation activity index (ton.kilometers) over 2000-2100 2
in BAU (black), in S1 (blue) and S2 (red) scenarios. Average values are in bold lines. 3

 4

 5

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8